Brendan Schiff 497 E. California Blvd. Pasadena, CA 91105 (626) 399-8768

In Propria Persona

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE IN NASHVILLE

TAYLOR SWIFT,

Plaintiff

v.

MALCOLM MATTHEWS, et al.,
Defendant

Civil Action No. 3:09-0442

DEFENDANT SCHIFF'S NOTICE OF ERRATA ON PROOF OF SERVICE FOR NOTICE AND MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO ANSWER, MOVE, OR OTHERWISE RESPOND

Judge Wiseman Magistrate Judge Griffin

FILED UNDER SEAL

TO: THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Proof Of Service Filed with Defendant Brendan Schiff's ("SCHIFF") Notice And Motion For Extension of Time To Answer, Move, Or Otherwise Respond to Plaintiff's Complaint ("MOTION") inadvertently omitted Plaintiff's Counsel: Ms. Natalya L. Rose, Esq., Milom Joyce Horsnell Crow, PLC, 3310 West End Avenue, Suite 610, Nashville, Tennessee 37203. However, the MOTION was actually served on Plaintiff's Counsel, at the above stated address on July 15, 2009, as well as via email on July 16, 2009.

///

DEFENDANT SCHIFF'S NOTICE OF ERRATA ON PROOF OF SERVICE FOR NOTICE AND MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO ANSWER, MOVE, OR OTHERWISE RESPOND

The correction is appropriate and necessary, as the Court may reject SCHIFF'S MOTION for failure to be served on Plaintiff. The Proof Of Service has been amended to include Plaintiff's counsel as indicated above, and is being filed concurrently herewith.

Dated: July 16, 2009

Adam Jay Jaffe

PROOF OF SERVICE
Swift v. Matthews et. at. • USDC Mid Dist of Tenn Case No. 3:09-04442

1	I, the undersigned, am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to this action. I an		
2	employed in the County of Ventura, State of Camarillo, CA 93011-2437.	of California. My business address is: PO Box 2437,	
3	On July 15 2009, I served the document(s	described as	
4		,	
5	NOTICE OF ERRATA		
6	on all interested parties in this action by placing a true and correct copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed as follows:		
7	United States District Court	Ms. Natalya l. Rose, Esq.	
8	Middle District of Tennessee	Milom Joyce Horsnell Crow, PLC	
0	801 Broadway	3310 West End Avenue, Suite 610	
9	Nashville, TN 37203	Nashville, Tennessee 37203	
10	Malcolm Matthews	Melissa Lieberman	
11	3234 Hunter Drive	PO Box 279872	
12	Orangeburg, SC 29115	Thousand Oaks, CA 93294	
13	Renee Susan Mitchell	Taief Hasson Wallace	
1.0	2775 NE Expressway, #53 Atlanta, GA 30345	3600 Clubhouse Cir	
14	Atlanta, GA 30343	Decatur, GA 30032	
15	Louis Moore	Edward Friedman	
1.0	705 Mermaid Ave	650 N. Crescent Heights	
16	Norfolk, VA 23510	Los Angeles, CA 90048	
17	Martin D Quattlebaum	Kenneth Johnson	
18	8556 Kendrick Rd	3715 Ramsey Cir	
	Jonesboro, GA 30126	Atlanta, GA 30331	
19	Marsha Dyonne Tyler	Robert Vincent Estronza	
20	103 Booker St	1281 Brockett Road	
21	Baytown, TX 7523	Clarkston, GA 30021	
22			
23	BY MAIL – I placed each such sealed envelope, postage thereon fully prepaid for first-class mail, for collection and mailing at my business address listed above, following ordinary business		
	practices. I am readily familiar with the	e firm's practice for collection and processing of	
24	correspondence,, said practice being that in the ordinary course of business, correspondence is deposited in the United States Postal Service the same day as it is placed for collection. BY OVERNIGHT MAIL—I caused such envelope(s) to be delivered via overnight delivery to the addressee(s) as indicated above by		
25			
26			
27			
28		-1-	
- +	DDOOD	OE CEDVICE	

PROOF OF SERVICE
Swift v. Matthews et. at. • USDC Mid Dist of Tenn Case No. 3:09-04442

1	placing the above documents in the U.S. Mail for Express Mail delivery at PO Box 2437, Camarillo, CA 93011-2437, with Express Mail postage thereon fully prepaid. placing the above documents in the U.S. Mail for Express Mail delivery at 1 PO Box 2437, Camarillo, CA 93011-2437, with Express Mail postage thereon fully prepaid. BY FACSIMILE – I caused the above document(s) to be transmitted by use of fax machine (805) 504-2223 to the fax number(s) provided by each of the parties in this litigation from Santa Ana, California. The facsimile machine I used complied with California Rules of Court, Rule 2003, and no error was reported by the machine. Pursuant to California Rules of Court, Rule 2006(d), I caused the machine to print a transmission record of the transmission, a copy of which is attached to this declaration.	
2		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	I declare that I am employed in the office of an attorney admitted to the Bar and that service was	
9	made at that attorney's direction. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct. Executed on July 16, 2009 at Camarillo, California.	
10		
11 12		
13		
14	Adam Jay Jaffe	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	- 2 -	
-	PROOF OF SERVICE	